RESOLUTION NO. 541

WHEREAS, the Gig Harbor City Council on December 7, 1987 adopted Ordinance #526 which established the Building Code Advisory Board; and

WHEREAS, the Gig Harbor City Council on September 27, 1993 adopted Ordinance #649 which modified Ordinance #526; and

WHEREAS, the Gig Harbor City Council has adopted in Ordinances #526 & 649 guidelines for the appointment of Building Code Advisory Board members; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Gig Harbor, Washington:

The following persons shall serve as members of the Building Code Advisory Board for the designated term beginning on January 1, 2000:

Mr. Charles Hunter (General Contractor)

Mr. Al Mitchell, PE, (Engineer)

Mr. Jeff Stroud (General Contractor)

Mr. Kenneth Snodgrass, AIA (Architect)

three year term

one year term

three year term

three year term

PASSED this 13th day of December, 1997.

retchen A. Wilbert, Mayor

ATTEST:

Filed with City Clerk: 12/8/99 Passed by City Council: 12/13/99